ANALOG
DEVICES
Dl CMOS
Analog Switches with Data Latches
AD7590DI/AD7591DI/AD7592DI
FEATURES
SCR Latch-Proof
Ovarvottaga-Proof: ±25V

implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended
periods nay affect dcvice reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model1 Range Option2
AD7590DIKN 0"C to + 70°C N-16
AD7590DIKP 0cCto +70"C P-20A
AD7590DIBQ - 25°C to + 85°C Q-16
AD7590DITQ - 55°C to + 125°C Q-16
AD7591DIKN 0°C to + 70°C N-16
AD7591DIKP 0°C to + 70°C P-20A
AD7591DIBQ - 25°C to + 85"C Q-16
AD7591DITQ -55 'C to + 125°C Q-16
AD7592DIKN 0°C to + 70°C N-14
AD7592DIKP OX to + 70"C P-20A
AD7592DIBQ - 25°C to + 8S°C Q-14
AD7592DITQ -55°Cto + 125°C Q-14
NOTES
'Toorder M11.-STD-8MC, Class B pruLnaed parts, add/&83B co put
number. Refer to the Analof Devices Military Products Data book (1 WO) for
military data sheet.
'N - Narrow Plastic DIP; P = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Q - Cerdip. For
Hermetic Surface Mount package, contact your local sales office.
CAUTION:
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. The digital control inputs are diode protected;
however, permanent damage may occur on unconnected deviccs subject to high energy electro-
static fields. Unused devices must be stored in conductive foam or shunts. The protective foam
should be discharged to the destination socket before devices are inserted.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
16-PiaDIP 14-Pin DIP
<wo[T
»i|T
« C I
"EE
AD75S0D1
AD75S10I
TOf VKW
(MM M S««U)
3 > I
JS)DI
vflsi
3 3 u
THm
"T]«
GNO[T
*>CE
« c r
SS|T
voofT
AD7SS2DI
rorvtiw
INrtmSuhl
5 ] SI
jflouii
jD®
Ji]S4
Tolour?
3 D -
T]we
NC - NOCONNCCT
LCCC
i >• i s I
I !» II I) It
I , ' ! J J NC • NOCONMCT
I II II U II
II ,8 * 3 3
I >: H : :
m m m r s i r a
AI E
«E
NC [7 "E
« ( T
AD759001